

### CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/27/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A

statement on this certificate does not come rights to the c	ertificate florder in fled of Such efficient(s).						
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME: Sentry Customer Service						
Sentry Insurance 1800 North Point Drive	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-473-6879 FAX (A/C, No): 800-514-7191						
Stevens Point, WI 54481	EMAIL ADDRESS: businessproducts_direct@sentry.com						
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #					
	INSURER A : Sentry Select Insurance Company	21180					
INSURED	INSURER B:						
EP Rents LLC 2525 Clarcona Rd	INSURER C:						
Apopka, FL 32703-8718	INSURER D:						
	INSURER E:						
	INSURER F:						

CERTIFICATE #: 2698749 PROD / CUSTOMER ID: **REVISION #:** 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSRD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)			LIMITS	
	GARAGE LIABILITY HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED						AUTO ONLY (E	a accident)		\$ 500,000
Α	X ANY AUTO NON-OWNED OWNED AUTOS USED AUTOS ONLY IN GARAGE BUSINESS	Х		A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	OTHER THAN	EA ACCIDENT	Г	\$ 500,000
	Scheduled Autos BUSINESS						AUTO ONLY	AGGREGATE		\$ 2,500,000
	GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY						X COMP / OTC	LOC	1	\$ 1,140,000
Α	LEGAL LIABILITY	Х		A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	SPECIFIE PERILS	LOC		\$
	DIRECT BASIS						X COLLISIO	ON LOC	1	\$ 1,140,000
	PRIMARY EXCESS							LOC		\$
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCUR			\$ 500,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO R PREMISES (Ea	RENTED a occurrence)		\$ 500,000
							MED EXP (Any	one person)		\$ 5,000
				A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	PERSONAL &	ADV INJURY		\$ 500,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGO	GREGATE		\$ 2,500,000
ĺ	POLICY PRO-						PRODUCTS -	COMP/OP AGG	i	\$ 2,500,000
	OTHER									\$
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCUR	RENCE		\$ 2,000,000
Α	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			A0149197008	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	AGGREGATE			\$ 6,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$							COMP/OP AGG		\$ 6,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER STATUTE		OTH- ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A					E.L. EACH ACC	CIDENT		\$
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE	- EA EMPLOYEI	E	\$
	If yes, describe under REMARKS below						E.L. DISEASE	- POLICY LIMIT	•	\$
Α	ERRORS & OMISSIONS			A0149197005	05/31/2022	05/31/2023		efits Occurrence sions Annual Aç Deductible	ggregate Limit	\$ 500,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000
,	Entono a officiono						All Other Errors Omissions		ggregate Limit	\$ 250,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 500

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Refer to attached

CERTIF	<b>ICATE</b>	HOL	DEF
--------	--------------	-----	-----

City of Hollywood Purchasing Dept. Hollywood, FL 33022-9045

# **CANCELLATION**

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

1an

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV

Jhn

ACORD 30 (2016/03)

A0149197

Page 1 of 2

© 2010-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: XXXXXX7718

LOC #: \_\_\_\_

# ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED
Carla Huddlestone		EP Rents LLC
POLICY NUMBER		
A0149197010		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
Sentry Select Insurance Company	21180	EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/31/2022

### **ADDITIONAL REMARKS**

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 30 FORM TITLE: Certificate Of Garage Insurance

### **Auto Dealers**

Garage Liability includes General Liability and Automobile Liability coverages.

Policy provides \$10,000 in Florida Personal Injury Protection Coverage.

# **Garagekeepers Liability**

Location #	State	Basis	Col	lision Limit	Con	np/OTC/Specified Perils Limit
2	GA	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	660,000	\$	660,000
3	TN	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	180,000	\$	180,000
4	FL	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	540,000	\$	540,000

# **Errors and Omissions Liability Coverage:**

Policy Number: A0149197005 Effective date: 05/31/2022 Expiration Date: 05/31/2023

Per Occurrence Limit: \$250,000 General Aggregate Limit: \$500,000

Truth-In-Lending and Truth-In-Leasing

Odometer Hour Meter and Prior Damage Disclosure Errors and Omissions

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

# Name of Person or Organization: City of Hollywood Purchasing Dept. Start Date of Show: End Date of Show: Event Name: Event Location:

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

**Section II - General Liability Coverages,** Paragraph **D. Who Is An Insured** is amended by the addition of the following:

The following are "insureds" for "auto dealer operations";

The person or organization listed in the Schedule above, but only with respect to liability arising out of your "auto dealer operations" or premises owned by or rented to you.

All other terms and provisions of the policy remain unchanged.



# CERTIFICATE OF GARAGE INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/27/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

clatement on the continuate account rights to the continuate network of cash chartesing,							
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME: Sentry Customer Service						
Sentry Insurance 1800 North Point Drive	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-473-6879 FAX (A/C, No): 800-514-7191						
Stevens Point, WI 54481	EMAIL ADDRESS: businessproducts_direct@sentry.com						
	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#					
	INSURER A : Sentry Select Insurance Company	21180					
INSURED	INSURER B:						
Environmental Products Group Inc 2525 Clarcona Rd	INSURER C:						
Apopka, FL 32703-8718	INSURER D:						
	INSURER E :						
	INSURER F:						
	•						

CERTIFICATE #: 2698749 PROD / CUSTOMER ID: **REVISION #:** 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR .TR			SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		LIMITS	
_	GARAGE LIABILITY HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED						AUTO ONLY (E	,	_	\$ 500,000
A	OWNED AUTOS USED AUTOS ONLY BUSINESS	Х		A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY	EA ACCIDENT		\$ 500,000
	Scheduled Autos							AGGREGATE		\$ 2,500,000
	GARAGE KEEPERS LIABILITY						X COMP / OTC	LOC	1	\$ 1,140,000
A	LEGAL LIABILITY DIRECT BASIS	Х		A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	SPECIFIE PERILS			\$
	PRIMARY EXCESS						X COLLISIO	DN LOC	1	\$ 1,140,000 \$
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCUR			\$ 500,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO F PREMISES (Ea	RENTED a occurrence)		\$ 500,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			A0149197010	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	MED EXP (Any	one person)		\$ 5,000
				A0143137010	03/31/2022	03/31/2023	PERSONAL &	ADV INJURY		\$ 500,000
							GENERAL AGO	GREGATE		\$ 2,500,000
	POLICY PRO-						PRODUCTS -	COMP/OP AGG	i	\$ 2,500,000
	OTHER									\$
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCUR	RENCE		\$ 2,000,000
A	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			A0149197008	05/31/2022	05/31/2023	AGGREGATE			\$ 6,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$							COMP/OP AGG		\$ 6,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER STATUTE		OTH- ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Y/N	N/A					E.L. EACH ACC	CIDENT		\$
	(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under						E.L. DISEASE	- EA EMPLOYEI	E	\$
	REMARKS below						E.L. DISEASE	- POLICY LIMIT		\$
Ą	ERRORS & OMISSIONS			A0149197005	05/31/2022	05/31/2023		efits Occurrence sions Annual Ac Deductible	ggregate Limit	\$ 500,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000
•	ENTONO & OWIGOTONO				13/01/2022	13/01/2020	All Other Errors Omissions		ggregate Limit	\$ 250,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 500

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Refer to attached

### **CERTIFICATE HOLDER**

City of Hollywood Purchasing Dept. PO Box 229045 Hollywood, FL 33022-9045

# **CANCELLATION**

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

y/an

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV Jhn

Page 1 of 2

© 2010-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: XXXXXX7718

LOC #: \_\_\_

# ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED					
Carla Huddlestone		Environmental Products Group Inc					
POLICY NUMBER							
A0149197010							
CARRIER	NAIC CODE						
Sentry Select Insurance Company	21180	EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/31/2022					

### **ADDITIONAL REMARKS**

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ACORD 30 FORM TITLE: Certificate Of Garage Insurance

### **Auto Dealers**

Garage Liability includes General Liability and Automobile Liability coverages.

Policy provides \$10,000 in Florida Personal Injury Protection Coverage.

# **Garagekeepers Liability**

Location #	State	Basis	Col	lision Limit	Con	np/OTC/Specified Perils Limit
2	GA	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	660,000	\$	660,000
3	TN	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	180,000	\$	180,000
4	FL	Natural Disasters Legal Liability	\$	540,000	\$	540,000

# **Errors and Omissions Liability Coverage:**

Policy Number: A0149197005 Effective date: 05/31/2022 Expiration Date: 05/31/2023

Per Occurrence Limit: \$250,000 General Aggregate Limit: \$500,000

Truth-In-Lending and Truth-In-Leasing

Odometer Hour Meter and Prior Damage Disclosure Errors and Omissions

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by the endorsement.

# Name of Person or Organization: City of Hollywood Purchasing Dept. Start Date of Show: End Date of Show: Event Name: Event Location:

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

**Section II - General Liability Coverages,** Paragraph **D. Who Is An Insured** is amended by the addition of the following:

The following are "insureds" for "auto dealer operations";

The person or organization listed in the Schedule above, but only with respect to liability arising out of your "auto dealer operations" or premises owned by or rented to you.

All other terms and provisions of the policy remain unchanged.

# THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# NOTICE OF CANCELLATION - CERTIFICATE HOLDERS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM
COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE COVERAGE PARTS
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY COVERAGE PART
CRIME AND FIDELITY COVERAGE PART
COMMERCIAL INLAND MARINE COVERAGE PART
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PARTS
COMMERCIAL EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
EMPLOYMENT RELATED PRACTICES LIABILITY
POLLUTION LIABILITY COVERAGE
ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COVERAGE FORM

In the event we cancel this policy, we will also mail to the person(s) or the organization(s) listed in the Schedule for this endorsement advance written notice of cancellation. We will mail this written notice at least 10 days prior to cancellation if we cancel for nonpayment of premium or 45 days prior to cancellation if we cancel this policy for any other reason.

### FOR ALL COMMERCIAL AUTO COVERAGE PARTS:

As provided in Section 320.02(5)(e), Florida Statutes, written notice of the policy cancellation will be provided by the insurer to the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, such notice will commence from the date notice is received by the Department.

### **Schedule**

Person(s) or Organization(s) including mailing address:

City of Hollywood Purchasing Dept. PO Box 229045 Hollywood, FL 33022-9045

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

From: <u>Certificate of Insurance</u>

To: <u>Coy Mathis</u>; <u>Certificate of Insurance</u>

Subject: RE: COI Environmental Products group (EPG)

Date: Monday, October 31, 2022 5:11:01 PM

Attachments: COI EPG .pdf

image001.png image002.png image003.png image004.png

The COI is acceptable – I missed the umbrella coverage last time

From: Coy Mathis <CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

**Sent:** Monday, October 31, 2022 2:35 PM

**To:** Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org> **Subject:** COI Environmental Products group (EPG)

Please see information below in email from Marie Stevenson. Thank you.

**From:** Marie Stevenson < <u>MStevenson@MYEPG.com</u>>

**Sent:** Monday, October 31, 2022 1:54 PM **To:** Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: Re: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

If you could please run this by your team. The coverage we have is:

GL limits are \$500,000 Each Occurrence/\$2,500,000 Aggregate + the Umbrella Limits which are \$2,000,000 Each Occurrence/\$6,000,000 Aggregate. Total General Liability limits are \$2,500,000 Each Occurrence/\$8,500,000 Aggregate.



**Marie Stevenson** *Rental Manager* 

**Environmental Products Group, Inc. C:** 407-414-3922**|O:** 407-798-0004

W: www.myepg.com

From: Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org > Date: Monday, October 31, 2022 at 1:38 PM

**To:** Marie Stevenson < <u>MStevenson@MYEPG.com</u>>

**Subject:** RE: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Thank you.

**From:** Marie Stevenson < <u>MStevenson@MYEPG.com</u>>

**Sent:** Monday, October 31, 2022 1:05 PM

**To:** Coy Mathis < <a href="mailto:CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org">CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org</a>>

**Cc:** Paul Hart <<u>phart@myEPG.com</u>>; Christopher Miller <<u>cmiller@MYEPG.com</u>>

Subject: Re: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Working on this now.



**Marie Stevenson** *Rental Manager* 

**Environmental Products Group, Inc. C:** 407-414-3922**|O:** 407-798-0004

W: www.myepg.com

From: Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>
Date: Monday, October 31, 2022 at 12:54 PM
To: Marie Stevenson < MStevenson@MYEPG.com>

**Cc:** Paul Hart <<u>phart@myEPG.com</u>>, Christopher Miller <<u>cmiller@MYEPG.com</u>>

Subject: RE: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Marie,

Please see the attached emailed form our Risk Management Group that the General Liability Insurance is not approved. It needs to have a minimum limit of \$1 million per occurrence. Please correct, thank you.

Coy

**From:** Marie Stevenson < <u>MStevenson@MYEPG.com</u>>

**Sent:** Friday, October 28, 2022 4:53 PM **To:** Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

**Cc:** Paul Hart <<u>phart@myEPG.com</u>>; Christopher Miller <<u>cmiller@MYEPG.com</u>>

Subject: Re: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Got it!



**Marie Stevenson** *Rental Manager* 

Environmental Products Group, Inc. C: 407-414-3922 | O: 407-798-0004

W: www.myepg.com

**From:** Coy Mathis < <u>CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org</u>>

Date: Friday, October 28, 2022 at 4:37 PM

**To:** Marie Stevenson < <u>MStevenson@MYEPG.com</u>>

Subject: Re: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Thank you.

On Oct 28, 2022 4:20 PM, Marie Stevenson < MStevenson@MYEPG.com > wrote: I wanted to give you an update on this. I have not received this COI yet. I just sent a reminder to our rep to find out what the delay is. Hopefully, I will have it before end of day.

Thank you! Marie



**Marie Stevenson** *Rental Manager* 

**Environmental Products Group, Inc. C:** 407-414-3922**|O:** 407-798-0004

W: www.myepg.com

From: Paul Hart <phart@myEPG.com>

**Date:** Thursday, October 27, 2022 at 2:14 PM **To:** Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

**Cc:** Christopher Miller < <a href="mailto:cmiller@MYEPG.com">cmiller@MYEPG.com</a>>, Marie Stevenson < <a href="mailto:MStevenson@MYEPG.com">MStevenson@MYEPG.com</a>>

**Subject:** Re: [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Hey guys I requested this, this morning through the proper channels in our office. Marie please forward the insurance once you receive it from the insurance company.

Thank You,

Paul A. Hart | Territory Sales Manager Environmental Products Group, Inc. o: 954.518.9923 c: 561.719.1395 www.myEPG.com

1907 SW 43rd Terrace, Suites G&H Deerfield Bch, FL 33442

On Oct 27, 2022, at 2:09 PM, Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org > wrote:

Paul,

Please provide a certificate of insurance for us to renew our maintenance agreement

with you. Thank you.

Coy

From: Paul Hart <phart@myEPG.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 8:41 AM
To: Coy Mathis <<p>CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>
Cc: Christopher Miller cmiller@MYEPG.com>

**Subject:** [EXT]Re: Labor Rate

Coy that is just a photo of our sign that we have in the office. I've cc'd Chris Miller our service manager out of Deerfield. Chris please email the current version of this to Coy.

Thank You,

Paul A. Hart | Territory Sales Manager Environmental Products Group, Inc. o: 954.518.9923 c: 561.719.1395 www.myEPG.com

1907 SW 43rd Terrace, Suites G&H Deerfield Bch, FL 33442

On Oct 27, 2022, at 8:38 AM, Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org> wrote:

FYI

**From:** <u>scanner@hollywoodfl.org</u> < <u>scanner@hollywoodfl.org</u>>

**Sent:** Thursday, October 27, 2022 8:36 AM **To:** Coy Mathis < CMATHIS@hollywoodfl.org>

**Subject:** Your scan (Scan to My Email)

# Coy Mathis

Public Utilities Manager City of Hollywood Public Utilities 1715 N. 21st Ave. P.O. Box 229045 Hollywood, FL 33020

Office: 954-921-3046

E-mail: <a href="mailto:cmailt

Image removed by sender.	
Notice: Florida has a broad public rec	ords law. All correspondence sent to the City
of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject	ct to disclosure as a matter of public record.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.